# 506110777 06/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6157500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARRIE A. LOBERG	06/07/2017
JOSEPH S. HOWELL	06/07/2017
ROBERT W. BLODGETT	06/06/2017
SIMON FRANCIS STANNUS	06/07/2017
MATTHEW STEPHEN HIBBERD	06/07/2017
TYLER JOHN EDWARD WEST	06/07/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	4001 SOUTH 700 EAST
Internal Address:	SUITE 450
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84107

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16903212

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015339800

Email:docketing@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLEAddress Line 4:SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16196.149.1A.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. BRAD BARGER
SIGNATURE:	/W. Brad Barger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=16196-149-1a-1-1 2020-06-16 Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=16196-149-1a-1-1 2020-06-16 Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=16196-149-1a-1-1 2020-06-16 Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=16196-149-1a-1-1 2020-06-16 Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif source=16196-149-1a-1-1 2020-06-16 Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=16196-149-1a-1-1 2020-06-16 Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=16196-149-1a-1-1 2020-06-16 Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=16196-149-1a-1-1 2020-06-16 Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif

# COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT

(Provisional)

TITLE OF INVENTION: MIXED-REALITY AND CAD ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN ENVIRONMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

## SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

This declaration and assignment is directed to:

		(complete (a), (b), or (c))
(a)		The attached application (United States Application No);
(b)		Previously filed United States Application No. 62/378,592, filed on August 23 2016; or
(c)	[X]	PCT International Application No. <a href="PCT/US17/36871">PCT/US17/36871</a> , filed on June 9, 2017  (nationalized as United States Application No

I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s). and filing date(s) when known.

### DECLARATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s).

Docket No. 16196.149.1a Page 1

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in

37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which

became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT

international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

**ASSIGNMENT** 

The Assignee, DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC. a Limited Liability of the state

of Utah and having a principal place of business at 4001 South 700 East, Suite 450, Salt Lake

City, Utah 84107 desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified

application and in the invention disclosed therein.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by

the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I HEREBY ASSIGN

TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and in the invention disclosed therein and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-

in-part of said application and in all corresponding applications filed in countries

foreign to the United States and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries and in all reissues or extensions of patents granted thereon.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name,

wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the priority to or the benefit of the above-identified application including under all

applicable treaties and conventions.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and

such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to

issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the

entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

Docket No. 16196.149.1a

Page 2

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in: (1) proceedings relating to nullification, reissue, extension, post grant, inter parties, derivation, supplemental examination, and infringement involving the invention; (2) execution of all lawful documents involving the invention; and (3) the production of evidence involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of sale or first inventor

# SIGNATURE(S)

	Barne		<u> </u>		Loberg
	(CIVEN AA)	ety ,	OMBOLE NITIAL C	R NAME) FA	IMILITIOR LAST NAME:
Signati	ire 🟒	State Line		Date 06	/07/17
*			7		

Decker for 10190 109 to

	ww	distr.	distant			******	******	,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,	 7777777		1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				2.2.1	2.37			 		C. 12.34	232		2000		5.50			
illi	iiw	HILL	inin	mm	mmm	******	mille	,,,,,,,				,,,,,,,,,		3.333	17.57.3			3 X X	3.00	4.44		*******	******	P. 18. W.	83 X	C . C .	$m \cdot s$		\$ 5.5		×	******
1111	m	um	mm	mu.	11117			,,,,,,	*****					3.333	1883	11.70	V. V. X. X.	23. 3	38 A	$x_{W}$	2.3	******		1, 1, 10	XX.		100	11.11.15	A 4.		××	*****
1111	m	mm	mm	mm										4.00	1813	10.00	XX	48.3	38° A	4.883	•				WX.		SS 1	11.11	£ 48		×5	
.////	****	,,,,,	mm												3833	***	W 7 7	44. 1	w.v	***	8.8				W.		w. i	11.11	* **		×	
.///	***	,,,,,	,,,,,,,												***	XX	W. 1	44.3	w v	***	83				W.		w	***	£ 6.8		~ <b>~</b>	
***	***	****												W	w	X X	11111	** *	W 4	***	83				w.				* **		<b>~</b>	
***	***	***												W	w	XX.	WX	w	W 4	1111	N.					* **			* * *		<b>~</b>	
**	***	***					333							w	w	XX.	(()))	***	w.v	***	W				W	* **			* * *		<b>~</b>	
**	***	***												w	w	XX.	en 11	***	W.V	440	<b>\$</b>								* * *		<b>~ .</b>	
***		***		W			W							w	w	XX.	w	***	<b>**</b> ^	***	N.		. ,						* **		<b>\</b>	
***		***												w	WW	A A	(1) X	** :	W 4	4.80	83				KKK.				* **		W.	
***		***		W	W		W							w	w	XX.	WX	w	W 4	4.40	<b>\</b>		, j		u.		***		* **		~ ~	
""						W	W						1	w	WW.	**	wx	** (	***	***	<b>\$</b>		. ,		ere. F				* **	erew.	~*	
***	***			W	W	W	W						1	w	***	A A	w	** 1	***	***	<b>()</b>		. /		j.	• ••			* * *		**	
***		****			W	W	W						1	w	***		wx	** (	***	***	W		1		ere.				* · · ·	CK-CK.	~ *	
	****	****			×	W	W							w	w	XX.	wx	** (	W A	***	**		1		ere.				* * *	S. C. C. C.	×.v	
***		***			X	×	W							w	ww		wxx	** (	W A	4.883	N.	,	1		een. F		· · · ·		• ••	S. K. S. S.	~ *	
***	***	***			**	W	W				X.	i,		w	***		wxx	** :		4.80	N.	,	1		, ,		··· ·		,		~ *	
***	***	****		W	×	W	W				¥.	i,		w	w	.8.8	wxx	44.1	.W.A	4.80	N.	,	1		, ,				• ••		~ *	
***		***		W	×		W				X.	i,		w	w	.8.8	w	** (	W A	4.88)	N.		1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		on e		• ••	S. K. S. S.		
***		***				W	¥				X	i,		w	w		wxx	** 1	# A	4.88)	**		1		, ,		on e		, .,			
***					**	X	¥				X	i.		w	w	×	wxx	** 1	wa n	4.88) 2018	8.8	1	1		, ,		on e		•			
					**	X	W				Ă	i.		w	***	×	w	** 1		AM) Me	8.0	1	1	7,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				•			
						X	W				Ă			wii	w	×	w	** 1	w	aw.	**	X	1	2,			or e					
							W				Å			w	w	X.R	w	44.1	w	awi Me	**											
		***					Ŧ				Å	Ų.			***	.8.8	w	44.1	w	aw: We			2	2								
		***									Å	Ų.			***		W73	44.1	w A D	am: Me		 	2	2.								
					**		T.				Å	Ų.			***		ww.	44.1	0	4.44) 816		 	2									
		810									Å.				***		ww.	** 1	W A D	awi We		 	2	2.2								

Department of the con-

Full name of third invento	r		
Robert		W.	Blodgett
(GLV <del>EN N</del> AME)	Array Array	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature Habral		Date _	6-6-17

Docket No. 16196.149.1a Page 5

Full name of fourth :	aventor		
Simon	Francis		Stannus
(GIVEN NAME)	TO MINDLE PATRICE	ORNAME) FA	MALE COMPLAST NAME:
Signature	<i></i>	Date06/07	12017

Decision for the Property of t

CONTRACTOR OF THE INACIDIAL		
S. S. Lande	CTFDWC11	Without
Visitize's	3 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L 1 L	1111184114
community.	(MICHIEL INVIAL OR NAME)	PAMILI ILIK LASI NAME)
	Date Of	Intlin
All Marie and the second		

Secretary Section 1999

١	٥	١	١	ě	K	8	S	٤	S	i	١	١	ķ	X	١	3	3	٤	8	٤	٤	٤	X	۱	3	8	٤	8	١	۶		3	3	ě	١	ĕ	š	١	١	ŝ	8	8	١	š	š	ì	۹	٤	۱	۱	X	š	X				١		k	X	8	Š	Š	ì	١	Š	١	3	3	8	8	:
٥	ä	١	ľ	S	١	Š	ı	S	9	K	۶	١	ľ	Ŋ	١	₹	١	١	S	٥	ż	ď	è	١	۱	٨	۶	٥	١	ć	١	١	١	١	١	×	è	١	١	٩	١	۹	١	١	ď	ŀ	ĕ	ť	è	۱		ä	ĕ	۲	b	ò	è	ò	ŏ	u	٥	ö	ì	ì	N	S	١	١	Þ	٤	į	٩
١	۷	ķ	١	١	Ŗ	٩	Ñ	ç	١	ŀ	٥	۶	ŀ	١	۱	₹	Q	Ç	١	ř	š	۲	ĕ	١	۹	×	Š	۶	١	١	V	١	Į	Š	١	×	۱	١	۱	Š	Š	١	١	١	×	ŀ	ζ	۱	ĕ	ŏ	8	١	V	ş	۱	۲	١	ŀ	8	ŀ	ö	8	t	١	ď	3	١	١	١	¢	۹	١

Tyler	7,1	a. Clubert	N N	Vest
COVERNA	<b>(6)</b>	MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME	9 PAMILY	OR LAST NAME)
er en	Link	Posts	N. /27 / 721	7
ommun.	Maria de la compansión de	Date	-W87-F377 F488	

9789536 I

Department of the College of the Col